reconciliation arrangements begin to be incurred one year sooner, dispute

NZIER – Reconciliation of downstream gas quantities 17

and competition benefits start to be achieved also one year sooner, as can be
seen in Figure 1, above.

The largest cost component is operational costs, at 81 per cent of present
value total costs under a pan-industry agreement and 89 per cent under a
regulatory regime, followed by establishment costs under a pan-industry
agreement, at 10 per cent, but operational costs under a regulatory regime, at
five per cent.

Present value total benefits are dominated by competition benefits, at 99 per
cent under each of a pan-industry agreement and a regulatory regime.

4.3 Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity of these results to the cost and benefit coefficients adopted is
shown in Table 3. This table shows how adopting 10 or 25 per cent lower or
higher cost and benefit coefficients alters the total present value net benefits
over the period 2006/07 to 2017/18.

Table 3 Sensitivity analysis – total net benefits 2006/07 to
2017/18
Present value net benefits and percentage change

Change to
coefficient

Pan-industry
agreement

Regulatory
regime

Difference

Modelled   8,353,505 10,792,374 2,438,869
Development costs -25% 8,371,130 10,809,999 2,438,869
   0.2% 0.2% 0.0%
  -10% 8,360,555 10,799,424 2,438,869
   0.1% 0.1% 0.0%
  +10% 8,346,455 10,785,324 2,438,869
   -0.1% -0.1% 0.0%
  +25% 8,335,880 10,774,749 2,438,869
   -0.2% -0.2% 0.0%
Establishment costs -25% 8,480,059 10,835,030 2,354,971
(and amendment   1.5% 0.4% -3.4%
costs) -10% 8,404,127 10,809,436 2,405,309
   0.6% 0.2% -1.4%
  +10% 8,302,884 10,775,312 2,472,428
   -0.6% -0.2% 1.4%
  +25% 8,226,952 10,749,718 2,522,766
   -1.5% -0.4% 3.4%
Administration costs -25% 8,392,217 10,837,147 2,444,930
   0.5% 0.4% 0.2%
  -10% 8,368,990 10,810,283 2,441,293
   0.2% 0.2% 0.1%
  +10% 8,338,021 10,774,465 2,436,444
   -0.2% -0.2% -0.1%
  +25% 8,314,794 10,747,601 2,432,807
   -0.5% -0.4% -0.2%
Operational costs -50% 9,954,093 12,570,546 2,616,452

NZIER – Reconciliation of downstream gas quantities 18

   19.2% 16.5% 7.3%
  -25% 9,153,799 11,681,460 2,527,660
   9.6% 8.2% 3.6%
  -10% 8,673,623 11,148,008 2,474,385
   3.8% 3.3% 1.5%
  +10% 8,033,388 10,436,740 2,403,352
   -3.8% -3.3% -1.5%
  +25% 7,553,211 9,903,288 2,350,077
   -9.6% -8.2% -3.6%
Dispute benefits -25% 8,327,261 10,759,124 2,431,863
   -0.3% -0.3% -0.3%
  -10% 8,343,008 10,779,074 2,436,066
   -0.1% -0.1% -0.1%
  +10% 8,364,003 10,805,674 2,441,671
   0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
  +25% 8,379,750 10,825,624 2,445,874
   0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
Competition  -50% 2,262,872 3,474,407 1,211,534
benefits   -72.9% -67.8% -50.3%
  -25% 5,308,189 7,133,390 1,825,201
   -36.5% -33.9% -25.2%
  -10% 7,135,379 9,328,781 2,193,402
   -14.6% -13.6% -10.1%
  +10% 9,571,632 12,255,968 2,684,336
   14.6% 13.6% 10.1%
  +25% 11,398,822 14,451,358 3,052,536
   36.5% 33.9% 25.2%
Discount rate 6% 11,625,424 14,558,801 2,933,377
   39% 35% 20%
  12% 7,104,784 9,334,116 2,229,332
   -14.9% -13.5% -8.6%

Source: NZIER

Present value net benefits are most sensitive to the magnitudes of
operational costs and competition benefits adopted. In all cases, however,
net benefits remain positive under both a pan-industry agreement and a
regulatory regime and significantly higher under a regulatory regime. This
remains so even if operational costs or competition benefits are half the size
modelled.

NZIER – Reconciliation of downstream gas quantities 19

Appendix A  References
Gas Industry Company (2007) Reconciliation of Downstream Gas
Quantities, discussion paper, January 2007,